SECTION 5: COMPENSATION. 

a. Payments. The City agrees to compensate the Consultant in accordance with the rate schedule set 

forth in Exhibit “A”; provided that, the total amount to be paid the Consultant under this Agreement 
shall not exceed Eighty-Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($86,750). The City shall not 
reimburse the Consultant for any additional costs incurred as a direct or indirect result of the Consultant 
providing services to the City under this Agreement and not set forth in Exhibit “A”. The City may amend 
this agreement to add additional cost of service and rate design related services.